

Ounte

Quotation # Date

1607-15-21806.V3 November 4, 2016

SF# Estimate

1607-15-21806 LV59736678PJ

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!

Ship To:

Suite 1000

CITY OF COLUMBUS ATTN: Ken Rau

Oldsmar, FL 34677

Ph: 813-864-8039

Fax: 813-579-2077

www.globalconvergence.com

CMSP DART: PP-CMSP-150728-23462

From: Garrett Bullock (740) 201-4551 ext. 6023 gbullock@globalconvergence.com

Part Number	Description	Service Duration	Lead Time	Unit List Price	Qty	Disc(%)	Discounted Unit Price	Extended Discounted Price
Product:								
WS-C2960XR-24TS-I	Catalyst 2960-XR 24 GigE, 4 x 1G SFP, IP Lite		14	4,495.00	34	50%	\$2,247.50	\$76,415.00
PWR-C2-250WAC	250W AC Config 2 Power Supply		14	450.00	34	50%	\$225.00	\$7,650.00
CAB-TA-NA	North America AC Type A Power Cable		14	0.00	68	50%	\$0.00	\$0.00
PWR-C2-250WAC=	250W AC Config 2 Power Supply Spare		14	550.00	2	50%	\$275.00	\$550.00
CAB-TA-NA	North America AC Type A Power Cable		14	0.00	2	50%	\$0.00	\$0.00
WS-C3850-48T-S	Cisco Catalyst 3850 48 Port Data IP Base		14	11,500.00	4	50%	\$5,750.00	\$23,000.00
S3850UK9-36E	CAT3850 Universal k9 image		14	0.00	4	50%	\$0.00	\$0.00
C3850-NM-4-1G	Cisco Catalyst 3850 4 x 1GE Network Module		14	500.00	4	50%	\$250.00	\$1,000.00
CAB-TA-NA	North America AC Type A Power Cable		14	0.00	4	50%	\$0.00	\$0.00
STACK-T1-50CM	50CM Type 1 Stacking Cable		14	0.00	4	50%	\$0.00	\$0.00
CAB-SPWR-30CM	Catalyst 3750X and 3850 Stack Power Cable 30 CM		21	0.00	4	50%	\$0.00	\$0.00
PWR-C1-350WAC	350W AC Config 1 Power Supply		14	0.00	4	50%	\$0.00	\$0.00
PWR-C1-BLANK	Config 1 Power Supply Blank		14	0.00	4	50%	\$0.00	\$0.00
GLC-SX-MMD=	1000BASE-SX SFP transceiver module, MMF, 850nm, DOM		14	500.00	100	50%	\$250.00	\$25,000.00
WS-C2960X-48TS-L	Catalyst 2960-X 48 GigE, 4 x 1G SFP, LAN Base		14	4,195.00	1	50%	\$2,097.50	\$2,097.50
CAB-16AWG-AC	AC Power cord, 16AWG		28	0.00	1	50%	\$0.00	\$0.00
WS-C2960X-24TS-L	Catalyst 2960-X 24 GigE, 4 x 1G SFP, LAN Base		7	2,395.00	3	50%	\$1,197.50	
CAB-16AWG-AC	AC Power cord, 16AWG		28	0.00	3	50%	\$0.00	\$0.00
Services:								
Services.								
							\$0.00	\$0.00
							\$0.00	\$0.00
							\$0.00	\$0.00
							\$0.00	\$0.00

General Terms and conditions (Where Applicable)

- a. "Net 30" Terms ONLY with approved credit
- b. Price does NOT include shipping
- c. This quote valid only for 90 calender days from issuance

d. Provided pricing is according the City of Columbus Contract FL005447

e. Shipping timeframe could be up to 30 days or more from PO reciept date due to OEM availability (Where Applicable)

\$139,305.00 Product Total: Services Total: \$0.00 Quote Total \$139,305.00